P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

5
PRESSURE SENSORS PBT
Type code
Pressure type
R Gauge
A Absolute
C Compound
Pressure unit
B bar
M MPa
P psi
K kg/cm2
Measuring range (see below)
non-linearity
S ≤ ± 0.5 % of span (BFSL)
A ≤ ± 0.25% of span (BFSL)
Process connector
G4 G ¼ B, EN 837
G1 G ¼ A, DIN 3852-E
G2 G ¼ female
G3 G ⅜ B, EN 837
GE G ½ B, EN 837
GT G ½ A, DIN 3852-E
N1 ¼ NPT
NF ¼ NPT female
M2 M20 x 1.5
U1 7/16”-20 UNF SAE #4 J514 male with O-ring Boss (FKM)
R1 R ¼, ISO 7 (DIN 2999)
Pressure port
S Standard pressure port
N 0.3 mm pressure port
M 0.6 mm pressure port
E Extended pressure port 10 mm
W Extended pressure port 6 mm
Process temperature
S 0 … +80 °C
E –40 ... +100 °C
seal
N NBR
F FPM/FKM
C Copper
S Stainless steel
0 Without
output signal
A 4 … 20 mA, 2-wire
V 0 … 10 V, 3-wire
U 0 … 5 V, 3-wire
electrical connector
M M12 x 1, 4-pin, IP67
L L-connector, DIN EN 175301-803 A, IP65
2 Flying leads, 2 m, IP67
5 Flying leads, 5 m, IP67
supply voltage
A 8 … 30 V DC
C 14 … 30 V DC
Design specifics
Z Without design specifics
V Vibration resistance 20 g
G Free from oil and grease
H Free from oil and grease & vibration resistance 20 g
PBT - 0
Not all variations of the type code can be combined! Not all available variations are shown.
Measuring range

G ¼ A according
to DIN 3852-E NBR 0 °C ... +80 °C
0 bar ...
400 bar Standard PBT-
RB400SG1SSNAMA0Z 6038656
0 bar ...
100 bar Standard PBT-
RB100SG1SSNAMA0Z 6038648
0 bar ...
250 bar Standard PBT-
RB250SG1SSNAMA0Z 6038652
0 bar ... 10 bar Standard PBT-
RB010SG1SSNAMA0Z 6038615
G ¼ B according
to DIN 837 Without seal
0 °C ... +80 °C 0 bar ... 10 bar Standard PBT-RB010SG4SS0A-
MA0Z 6048338
–40 °C ...
+100 °C 0 bar ... 40 bar Standard PBT-RB040SG4SE0A-
MA0Z 6048576
0 °C ... +80 °C 0 bar ... 16 bar Standard PBT-RB016SG4SS0A-
MA0Z 6049692
G ⅜ B according
to EN 837 Without seal 0 °C ... +80 °C 0 bar ... 1 bar Standard PBT-RB1X0SG3SS0A-
MA0Z 6065028
G ¼ female Without seal 0 °C ... +80 °C
0 bar ...
400 bar Standard PBT-RB400SG2SS0A-
MA0Z 6038657
0 bar ...
250 bar Standard PBT-RB250SG2SS0A-
MA0Z 6038653
0 bar ...
100 bar Standard PBT-RB100SG2SS0A-
MA0Z 6038649
0 bar ... 10 bar Standard PBT-RB010SG2SS0A-
MA0Z 6038637
¼’’ NPT Without seal 0 °C ... +80 °C
0 bar ...
400 bar Standard PBT-RB400SN1SS0A-
MA0Z 6042070
0 bar ...
250 bar Standard PBT-RB250SN1SS0A-
MA0Z 6042527
0 bar ...
100 bar Standard PBT-RB100SN1SS0A-
MA0Z 6042006
0 bar ... 10 bar Standard PBT-RB010SN1SS0A-
MA0Z 6039256
0 V ... 10 V,
3-wire
G ¼ A according
to DIN 3852-E NBR 0 °C ... +80 °C
0 bar ...
250 bar Standard PBT-RB250SG1SSN-
VMC0Z 6038654
0 bar ...
100 bar Standard PBT-RB100SG1SSN-
VMC0Z 6038650
¼” NPT female Without seal 0 °C ... +80 °C
0 bar ... 16 bar Standard PBT-
RB016SNFSS0VMC0Z 6050232

nection
seal Process tem-
perature
Measuring
range
Type Part no.
4 mA ...
20 mA
L-connector acc.
to DIN 175301-
803 A, IP65
G ¼ A
according to
DIN 3852-E
FPM/FKM 0 °C ...
+80 °C 0 MPa ... 16 MPa PBT-RM016SG1SSFALA0V 6040934
Round connector
M12 x 1, 4-pin,
IP67
G ¼ A
according to
DIN 3852-E
NBR –40 °C ...
+100 °C 0 MPa ... 25 MPa PBT-RM025SG1SENAMA0Z 6039190
A
B
C
D

nection
seal Process tem-
perature
Measuring
range
Type Part no.
0 V ... 10 V,
3-wire
Round connector
M12 x 1, 4-pin,
IP67
G ¼ A
according to
DIN 3852-E
NBR 0 °C ...
+80 °C 0 MPa ... 25 MPa PBT-RM025SG1SSNVMC0Z 6039607
4 mA ...
20 mA
Round connector
M12 x 1, 4-pin,
IP67
M20 x 1.5 Without seal 0 °C ...
+80 °C 0 MPa ... 25 MPa PBT-RM025SM2SS0AMA0Z 6041322
G ¼ A
according to
DIN 3852-E
NBR –40 °C ...
+100 °C 0 MPa ... 40 MPa PBT-RM040SG1SENAMA0Z 6039853
L-connector acc.
to DIN 175301-
803 A, IP65
M20 x 1.5 Without seal 0 °C ...
+80 °C 0 MPa ... 40 MPa PBT-RM040SM2SS0ALA0Z 6041212
Round connector
M12 x 1, 4-pin,
IP67
M20 x 1.5 Without seal 0 °C ...
+80 °C 0 MPa ... 40 MPa PBT-RM040SM2SS0AMA0Z 6041293
L-connector acc.
to DIN 175301-
803 A, IP65
¼’’ NPT Without seal 0 °C ...
+80 °C 0 MPa ... 40 MPa PBT-RM040SN1SS0ALA0Z 6041207
PBT-RP
• Gauge pressure
• Electrical connection: round connector M12 x 1, 4-pin, IP67
• Accuracy: ≤ ± 1 % of the span
• Pressure port: Standard
output signal Process connec-
tion
seal Process tempera-
ture
Measuring range Type Part no.
4 mA ... 20 mA G ¼ A according to
DIN 3852-E NBR 0 °C ... +80 °C
0 psi ... 15 psi PBT-
RP015SG1SSNAMA0Z 6041002
0 psi ... 25 psi PBT-
RP025SG1SSNAMA0Z 6039269
0 psi ... 50 psi PBT-
RP050SG1SSNAMA0Z 6039268
0 psi ... 100 psi PBT-
RP100SG1SSNAMA0Z 6039267
0 V ... 10 V, 3-wire G ¼ A according to
DIN 3852-E NBR 0 °C ... +80 °C 0 psi ... 100 psi PBT-RP100SG1SSN-
VMC0Z 6039580
0 V ... 5 V, 3-wire ¼’’ NPT Without seal –40 °C ... +100 °C 0 psi ... 100 psi PBT-RP100SN1SE0U-
MA0Z 6039260
0 V ... 10 V, 3-wire ¼’’ NPT Without seal 0 °C ... +80 °C
0 psi ... 100 psi PBT-RP100SN1S-
S0VMC0Z 6040977
0 psi ... 160 psi PBT-RP160SN1S-
S0VMC0Z 6039676
PBT-AB
• Absolute pressure
• Pressure port: Standard